DECEMBER 18, 2023

STATE OF TENNESSEE Date: -

Sumner County

Board of County Commissioners
RESOLUTION

No. 2312-09

[BEYE A RESOLUTION SETTING THE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE
SUMNER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
DURING THE 2024 CALENDAR YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sumner County Board of County Commissioners meeting in regular
session on this the 18" day of December, 2023 that this body hereby sets its regular meetings at
7:00 p.m. (local time) at the Sumner County Administration Building, 355 North Belvedere Drive,
Gallatin, Tennessee, on the following dates in 2024:

Monday, January 22 [4" Monday] Monday, July 15 [3™ Monday]
Monday, February 26 [4" Monday| Monday, August 19 [3™ Monday)
Monday, March 25 [4" Monday] Monday, September 16 [3" Monday]
Monday, April 15 [3™ Monday| Monday, October 21 [3"! Monday)
Monday, May 20 [3" Monday) Monday, November 18 [3"! Monday)
Monday, June 17 [3"' Monday] Monday, December 16 [3" Monday]

BE I'T FURTHER RESOLVED that this body shall consider at such meetings all matters
which may properly be considered at regular meetings of this body; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Clerk 1s directed to have published the
required notice of this resolution.
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